B Date on which the agreement for sale has 
been entered into  

January 01, 2026  

C The expected date of completion of 
Sale/disposal 

Assets are sold and consideration is received  

D Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal  

Total consideration Rs. 2,38,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crores Thirty-Eight Lakhs only) 

. 

E Brief details of buyers Precise Multitube Packaging  
Address: Plot No.8 Varad Datey Nagar 
Gangapur Road Nashik 422013 

F Whether any of the buyers belong to the 
promoter/ promoter group/group 
companies. If yes, details thereof.